BIS intends the ECCN to mean ‘‘parts’’ 
and ‘‘components.’’ As the terms 
‘‘parts’’ and ‘‘components’’ are currently 
used interchangeably in many entries, 
maintaining current controls while 
adopting definitions for these words 
requires the use of both words in each 
of the one hundred forty-eight (148) 
ECCNs where one of those terms is 
currently used and intended. This will 
ensure that existing ECCNs maintain the 
same controls as exist under the prior 
undefined interchangeable use of the 
terms parts and components that 
encompass all subsidiary elements of a